OP \$40.00 5627670

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM872002

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Omni Specialty Packaging, L.L.C.		01/24/2024	Limited Liability Company: LOUISIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Omni Industries, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	7904 Wrenwood	
Internal Address:	Suite C	
City:	Baton Rouge	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70809	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: LOUISIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5627670	PRO-SELECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.857.6000

Email: tmdocket@afslaw.com
Correspondent Name: MATTHEW R. MILLS
Address Line 1: 1717 K Street, NW
Address Line 2: Address Line 2: ADENTE OX SCHIEF LI

Address Line 2: ARENTFOX SCHIFF LLP Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew R. Mills	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew R. Mills/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=PRO-SELECT - Assignment#page1.tif source=PRO-SELECT - Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008330 FRAME: 0723

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

U.S.

WHEREAS, Omni Specialty Packaging, L.L.C., a Louisiana Limited Liability Company (hereinafter "Omni Specialty") desires to convey certain intellectual property to Omni Industries, L.L.C., a Louisiana Limited Liability Company (hereinafter "Omni Industries").

WHEREAS, Omni Industries desires to acquire such intellectual property from Omni Specialty.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Intellectual Property means the trademark registration set forth on the attached Schedule together with all goodwill associated with each of the foregoing.

Omni Specialty hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Omni Industries all of its right, title and interest in the intellectual property together with the goodwill associated therewith.

This trademark assignment is effective January 24, 2024.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this assignment to be executed on the day and year first above written.

Omni Specialty Packaging, L.L.	Omni Industries, L.L.C.
By: M. P.//	By:
[/] Signature	/Signature
Name: MANKHAM PALOMBO	Name: MARKHAM PALOM BO
Printed Name	Printed Name
Title: PAINEIPAL	Title: PRINCIPAL

SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBER

PRO-SELECT 5627670

RECORDED: 01/29/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008330 FRAME: 0725